
 
 
 
 

Hilltop Point  
Community Development District 

 

February 25, 2026  

 

Agenda Package 

 

TEAMS MEETING INFORMATION 

 

MEETING ID: 288 118 779 426 2     PASSCODE: 46EC3xs7 

 

JOIN THE MEETING NOW 

 
 
 
 
 

2005 PAN AM CIRCLE SUITE 300 
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33607 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MjkwNTc4MDctNDMxMC00OGEzLWEzM2QtY2E5NWE0MWMxMjJl%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22370a51ba-6ba0-401f-be4b-e8768251c9d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2268941597-0dce-42d7-9cfb-4a3ad7890d37%22%7d


Board of Supervisors:                                                                                                     Staff:                                         
Tatiana Pagan, Chairman                                                          Bryan Radcliff, District Manager 
Aaron Spinks, Vice Chairman                                         Jere L. Earlywine, District Counsel 
John Blakley, Assistant Secretary  Tonja Stewart, District Engineer 
Lee Thompson, Assistant Secretary  Paul Young, Inframark Field Services 
Jared Rossi, Assistant Secretary  Chris Wallen, Steadfast Landscape 
  Jason Combee, Steadfast Landscape 
  Nancy Hix, Accountant II 
  Kelly Dattler, Administrative Assistant III 

District Office:  Meeting Location: 
Pan Am Circle, Suite 300   In person: 2740 Cypress Ridge Blvd. Wesley Chapel, FL 
Tampa, FL 33607                                                               Participate remotely: Microsoft Teams Join the meeting now 
(813) 873-7300  OR dial in for audio only (646) 838-1601 
   Meeting ID: 288 118 779 426 2 
   Passcode: 46EC3xs7 

Hilltop Point 
Community Development District 

Regular Meeting Agenda 
Wednesday, February 25, 2026 – 10:15 a.m. 

 
The Regular Meeting of Hilltop Point Community Development District will be held at Hampton 
Inn & Suites by Hilton – Tampa/Wesley Chapel, 2740 Cypress Ridge Boulevard, Wesley 
Chapel, FL 33544. 

 
Microsoft Teams Meeting: Join the meeting now 

Meeting ID: 288 118 779 426 2 Call in (audio only): +1 (646) 838-1601 

Passcode: 46EC3xs7  Phone Conference ID: 258 297 363# 

 
1. Call to Order/Roll Call 

2. Audience Comments – Three- (3) Minute Time Limit 

3. Accountant Summary 

4. Business Items 

     A. Consideration of Mapping Proposal 

     B. Consideration of Steadfast First Addendum Landscape Maintenance Contract 

     C. Consideration of Hilltop Farms Drive Traffic Study  

     D. Discussion of Winter Damaged Landscape Proposals 

          1. Steadfast Frost Damage Report 

          2. Steadfast Frost Damage Proposals 

              a. Amenity Center Sod Repair 

              b. Frost Damaged Plant Material Replacement 

              c. Annuals Spring 2026 

 

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MjkwNTc4MDctNDMxMC00OGEzLWEzM2QtY2E5NWE0MWMxMjJl%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22370a51ba-6ba0-401f-be4b-e8768251c9d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2268941597-0dce-42d7-9cfb-4a3ad7890d37%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MjkwNTc4MDctNDMxMC00OGEzLWEzM2QtY2E5NWE0MWMxMjJl%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22370a51ba-6ba0-401f-be4b-e8768251c9d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2268941597-0dce-42d7-9cfb-4a3ad7890d37%22%7d


February 25, 2026  Hilltop Point CDD 

5. Consent Agenda 

    A. Approval of Meeting Minutes 

        1. January 28, 2026 Regular Meeting Minutes 

    B. Acceptance of Financials  

        1. January 2026 

    C. Acceptance of the Check Registers 

        1. January 2026  

    D. Consideration of Operations and Maintenance Report 

         1. January 2026 

6. Staff Reports 

    A. Field Inspection Report 

         1. February Field Inspection Report 

    B. District Counsel 

    C. District Engineer 

    D. District Manager 

7. Supervisor Requests 

8. Audience Comments – Three- (3) Minute Time Limit 

9. Adjournment  

 
The next meeting is scheduled for March 25, 2026 at 10:15 a.m. 
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Exhibit A 

 

Hilltop Point Community Development District 
Pasco County, Florida 

 
Subject: Work Authorization Number 300 

Hilltop Point Community Development District 
 
Stantec Consulting Services Inc. (Stantec) provides this work authorization to provide interim 

engineering services for the Hilltop Point Community Development District (the “District”). Stantec will 
provide these services pursuant to our current agreement dated August 22, 2023 (“Engineering 
Agreement”) as follows: 

 
I. Scope of Work 

 
The District will engage the services of Engineer to perform the following services: 

 
Consultant will collect and review publicly recorded documents, including plats, deeds, and 
easements, as well as applicable plans available from the Southwest Water Management District 
(SWFWMD) website. Based on this information, Consultant will develop a set of maps identifying 
ownership boundaries, recorded easements, and maintenance responsibilities within the District. 
The maps will also include features such as ponds, wetlands, outfall structures, and other flow-way 
systems, but will exclude structures associated with pond inflow systems. Consultant will 
coordinate with the District’s Field Operations Manager to confirm details of landscape 
maintenance areas. Land conveyances will be reviewed and coordinated with District Counsel. 

 
II. Fees 

 
The District will compensate S tant e c  C ons u l t i ng  Se rv i ces  Inc .  by hourly rate presented 

in the Engineering Agreement, up to $6,000. The District will reimburse all direct costs which include items 
such as printing, drawings, travel, deliveries, etc., pursuant to the Agreement. 

 
This proposal, together with Engineering Agreement, represents the entire understanding 

between the District and Stantec Consulting Services Inc. regarding the referenced work authorization. 
 
 
 

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. 

 
 

By:    By:     
Authorized Representative of 
Hilltop Point Community 
Development District 

As:  Authorized Representative 
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Exhibit B 
 

Schedule of Rates 
 
 























MINUTES OF MEETING  
HILLTOP POINT 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 

 
 

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Hilltop Point Community Development 1 

District was held on Wednesday, January 28, 2026 and called to order at 10:41 a.m., at Hampton 2 

Inn & Suites by Hilton – Tampa/Wesley Chapel, 2740 Cypress Ridge Boulevard, Wesley Chapel, 3 

FL 33544. 4 

  5 
 Present and constituting a quorum were: 6 

 7 
Tatiana Pagan     Chairperson 8 
Aaron Spinks     Vice Chairperson (via phone) 9 
Lee Thompson  Assistant Secretary 10 
John Blakley   Assistant Secretary   11 
Jared Rossi   Assistant Secretary  12 
             13 

 Also present were: 14 
 15 
 Bryan Radcliff     District Manager 16 

Jere Earlywine     District Counsel (via phone) 17 
Tyson Waag     District Engineer  18 
Paul Young     Inframark Field Services 19 
Jason Combee     Steadfast Landscaping 20 
Jeremy Griffin     CLS 21 
 22 

 This is not a certified or verbatim transcript but rather represents the context and 23 
summary of the meeting. The full meeting is available in audio format upon request. Contact the 24 
District Office for any related costs for an audio copy. 25 
 26 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order/Roll Call 27 
 Mr. Radcliff called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established. 28 

 29 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comment 30 
 There being none, the next order of business followed. 31 
 32 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS  Accountant Summary 33 
 There being none, the next order of business followed. 34 
 35 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Business Items  36 

     A. Consideration of Revised Pressure Washing Scope of Service 37 
          1. Inframark Pressure Washing Proposal 38 
 39 

On MOTION by Mr. Blakley seconded by Mr. Thompson, with all in favor, 40 
the Revised Pressure Washing Scope of Service for bi-annual pressure 41 
washing, at a cost of $5,656.80 per visit, was approved. 5-0 42 

 43 



January 28, 2026                                                                 HILLTOP POINT CDD 
 

2 
Unapproved Minutes 

     B. Consideration of Steadfast Proposal for  Clinton Frontage Wall Washout Repair 44 
 45 

On MOTION by Ms. Pagan seconded by Mr. Rossi, with all in favor, 46 
Steadfast Proposal for  Clinton Frontage Wall Washout Repair, was 47 
approved. 5-0 48 

 49 
     C. Consideration of Steadfast Proposal for Amenity Center Sod Repair  50 

                The Board TABLED a proposal for repairing the sod at the playground area and 51 

requested Mr. Radcliff review the area with RedWire for possible reimbursement. 52 

 53 
     D. Consideration of Storm Drain Hole Repair 54 
          1. Map  55 
          2. Photo #1 56 
          3. Photo #2 57 
          4. Photo #3 58 
          5. CLS Proposal for Exploratory Dig with Minor Repair 59 

                    Ms. Pagan notified the Board that the Storm Drain Hole Repair proposal will be 60 

handled by MI Homes internally and not involve the District. 61 

     E. Consideration of Transferring General Funds from Truist to Valley Bank     62 
                The Board approved a motion to open a new operating account with Valley Bank, move 63 

all general funds to the new account and close the existing Truist account. 64 

 65 
On MOTION by Ms. Pagan seconded by Mr. Blakley, with all in favor, the 66 
Transferring of General Funds from Truist to Valley Bank and close the 67 
existing Truist account, was approved. 5-0 68 

 69 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Consent Agenda 70 

    A. Approval of Meeting Minutes-December 18, 2025 Regular Meeting  71 
    B. Acceptance of Financials-November, December 2025 72 
    C. Acceptance of the Check Registers-November, December 2025 73 
    D. Consideration of Operations and Maintenance Report-November, December 2025 74 
 75 

On MOTION by Ms. Pagan seconded by Mr. Spinks, with all in favor, 76 
Consent Agenda, was approved. 5-0 77 

 78 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 79 

A. Field Inspections Report-January 80 
                  The January Field Inspections Report was presented, a copy of which was included in 81 

the agenda package. The Board requested CLS provide a proposal for repairs to a drain structure 82 

and follow up on multiple gopher holes located in the District. 83 



January 28, 2026                                                                 HILLTOP POINT CDD 
 

3 
Unapproved Minutes 

B. District Counsel 84 
There being none, the next item followed. 85 

C. District Engineer 86 
i. Discussion of Traffic Study (Hilltop Farms Drive) 87 

                             Mr. Waag updated the Board on the Traffic Study and said a full report will be 88 

provided to the Board at the February meeting. 89 

D. District Manager 90 
      There being none, the next order of business followed. 91 
 92 
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests 93 
 There being none, the next order of business followed. 94 
 95 
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Audience Comments 96 
 There being none, the next order of business followed. 97 
 98 
NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 99 
 There being no further business,         100 
 101 

On MOTION by Ms. Pagan seconded by Mr. Thompson, with all in favor, 102 
the meeting was adjourned at 11:07 am. 5-0 103 

 104 
 105 
 106 
    107 
Bryan Radcliff   Tatiana Pagan 108 
District Manager   Chairperson 109 



Hilltop Point 
Community 

Development 
District 

Financial Report 

January 31, 2026 



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2022-1 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2022-2 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2022-1 

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

SERIES 2022-2 

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSETS 

ACCOUNT 

GROUP FUND

GENERAL 

LONG-TERM 

DEBT 

ACCOUNT 

GROUP FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 220,213$           -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      220,213$            

Cash in Transit -                        1,432                 265                    -                        -                        -                        -                        1,697                  

Due From Other Funds 1,597                 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        1,597                  

Investments:

Acquisition & Construction Account -                        -                        -                        4,937                 370                    -                        -                        5,307                  

Prepayment Account -                        1,498                 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        1,498                  

Reserve Fund -                        165,978             116,100             -                        -                        -                        -                        282,078              

Revenue Fund -                        447,229             194,997             -                        -                        -                        -                        642,226              

Fixed Assets

Construction Work In Process -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        7,468,754          -                        7,468,754           

Amount To Be Provided -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        7,990,000          7,990,000           

TOTAL ASSETS 221,810$           616,137$           311,362$           4,937$               370$                  7,468,754$        7,990,000$        16,613,370$       

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 5,401$               -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      5,401$                

Due To Developer 50,000               -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        50,000                

Bonds Payable - Series 2022A-1 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        4,720,000          4,720,000           

Bonds Payable - Series 2022A-2 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        3,270,000          3,270,000           

Due To Other Funds -                        1,332                 265                    -                        -                        -                        -                        1,597                  

TOTAL LIABILITIES 55,401               1,332                 265                    -                        -                        -                        7,990,000          8,046,998           

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of January 31, 2026

(In Whole Numbers)



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2022-1 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2022-2 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2022-1 

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

SERIES 2022-2 

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSETS 

ACCOUNT 

GROUP FUND

GENERAL 

LONG-TERM 

DEBT 

ACCOUNT 

GROUP FUND TOTAL

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of January 31, 2026

(In Whole Numbers)

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service -                        614,805             311,097             -                        -                        -                        -                        925,902              

Capital Projects -                        -                        -                        4,937                 370                    -                        -                        5,307                  

Unassigned: 166,409             -                        -                        -                        -                        7,468,754          -                        7,635,163           

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 166,409             614,805             311,097             4,937                 370                    7,468,754          -                        8,566,372           

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 221,810$           616,137$           311,362$           4,937$               370$                  7,468,754$        7,990,000$        16,613,370$       



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     959$                   959$                0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 390,335           290,048              (100,287)          74.31%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected -                       24,946                24,946             0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector (Admin) -                       1,247                  1,247               0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 390,335           317,200              (73,135)            81.26%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 7,200               1,600                  5,600               22.22%

ProfServ - Dissemination Agent 5,000               2,083                  2,917               41.66%

ProfServ - Recording Secretary 4,500               1,500                  3,000               33.33%

Assessment Roll -                       2,083                  (2,083)              0.00%

District Counsel 9,500               8,153                  1,347               85.82%

District Engineer 5,400               428                     4,972               7.93%

Administrative Services 4,000               2,292                  1,708               57.30%

District Management 25,000             8,333                  16,667             33.33%

Accounting Services 16,000             5,000                  11,000             31.25%

Website Compliance 1,800               3,125                  (1,325)              173.61%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 500                  148                     352                  29.60%

Rentals & Leases 1,100               778                     322                  70.73%

Insurance - Public Officials 2,738               2,580                  158                  94.23%

Legal Advertising 2,500               467                     2,033               18.68%

Bank Fees 200                  1,121                  (921)                 560.50%

Financial & Revenue Collections 1,000               -                          1,000               0.00%

Website Administration 2,400               800                     1,600               33.33%

ProfServ - Information Technology 1,200               400                     800                  33.33%

Miscellaneous Expenses 250                  12                       238                  4.80%

Office Supplies 100                  -                          100                  0.00%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                  299                     (124)                 170.86%

Total Administration 90,563             41,202                49,361             45.50%

Electric Utility Services

Electricity - Utility Ops 3,000               1,894                  1,106               63.13%

Electricity Utility Services - Streetlights 50,000             14,282                35,718             28.56%

Water Utility Services 5,000               2,115                  2,885               42.30%

Garbage 1,200               -                          1,200               0.00%

Total Electric Utility Services 59,200             18,291                40,909             30.90%

(In Whole Numbers)

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)
For the Period Ending January 31, 2026



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

(In Whole Numbers)

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)
For the Period Ending January 31, 2026

Stormwater Control

R&M-Boundary Walls/Fences/Monuments 5,000               3,616                  1,384               72.32%

Total Stormwater Control 5,000               3,616                  1,384               72.32%

Other Physical Environment

Pool Maintenance - Contract 23,900             8,301                  15,599             34.73%

Insurance - General Liability 3,346               3,152                  194                  94.20%

Insurance -Property & Casualty 12,066             11,453                613                  94.92%

Landscape - Annuals 7,500               895                     6,605               11.93%

Landscape - Mulch 7,500               -                          7,500               0.00%

Landscape Maintenance 116,535           30,172                86,363             25.89%

Plant Replacement Program 5,000               4,600                  400                  92.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 6,000               -                          6,000               0.00%

Entry & Walls Maintenance 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Holiday Decoration -                       1,500                  (1,500)              0.00%

Total Other Physical Environment 186,847           60,073                126,774           32.15%

Parks and Recreations

Field Services 18,000             6,000                  12,000             33.33%

Clubhouse - Facility Janitorial Service 8,400               3,500                  4,900               41.67%

Amenity Center Cleaning & Supplies 750                  -                          750                  0.00%

Contracts - Security Alarms 6,300               -                          6,300               0.00%

Amenity Pest Control 1,200               1,490                  (290)                 124.17%

Telephone/Internet/Phone 950                  458                     492                  48.21%

Amenity R&M 5,000               5,662                  (662)                 113.24%

Access Control Maintenance & Repair 2,000               2,340                  (340)                 117.00%

Amenity Access - Key Fobs 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Pool Permits 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

Total Parks and Recreations 45,600             19,450                26,150             42.65%

Contingency

Miscellaneous Contingency 3,125               5,542                  (2,417)              177.34%

Total Contingency 3,125               5,542                  (2,417)              177.34%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 390,335           148,174              242,161           37.96%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       169,026              169,026           0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) (2,617)                 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 166,409$            



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     4,977$                4,977$             0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 333,303           332,073              (1,230)              99.63%

TOTAL REVENUES 333,303           337,050              3,747               101.12%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 80,000             -                          80,000             0.00%

Interest Expense 253,303           124,176              129,127           49.02%

Total Debt Service 333,303           124,176              209,127           37.26%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 333,303           124,176              209,127           37.26%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       212,874              212,874           0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) 401,931              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 614,805$            

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending January 31, 2026
Series 2022-1 Debt Service Fund (201)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     2,786$                2,786$             0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 229,905           66,168                (163,737)          28.78%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected -                       83,025                83,025             0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 229,905           151,979              (77,926)            66.11%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 50,000             -                          50,000             0.00%

Interest Expense 179,905           89,359                90,546             49.67%

Total Debt Service 229,905           89,359                140,546           38.87%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 229,905           89,359                140,546           38.87%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       62,620                62,620             0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) 248,477              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 311,097$            

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending January 31, 2026
Series 2022-2 Debt Service Fund (202)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     63$                     63$                  0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       63                       63                    0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       63                       63                    0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) 4,874                  

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 4,937$                

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending January 31, 2026
Series 2022-1 Capital Project Fund (301)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     5$                       5$                    0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       5                         5                      0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       5                         5                      0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2025) 365                     

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 370$                   

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending January 31, 2026
Series 2022-2 Capital Project Fund (302)

(In Whole Numbers)



Posting Date
Document 
Type

Document 
No. Vendor Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Deposits
0.00

01/05/2026  JE000849 Special Assmnts- 
CDD Collected Truist Bank 2,494.58 2,494.58 0.00

01/08/2026  JE000850 Special Assmnts- 
Tax Collector Truist Bank 522.04 522.04 0.00

01/12/2026  JE000851 Special Assmnts- 
CDD Collected Truist Bank 1,247.29 1,247.29 0.00

01/26/2026  JE000887 Special Assmnts- 
CDD Collected Truist Bank 2,494.58 2,494.58 0.00

01/31/2026  JE000899 Interest - 
Investments Interest Earned 313.68 313.68 0.00

01/12/2026  JE000902 Special Assmnts- 
CDD Collected Truist Bank 1,247.29 1,247.29 0.00

Total Deposits 8,319.46 8,319.46 0.00

Checks
0.00

12/10/2025 Payment 1423 ALSTON ELECTRIC 
LLC Check for Vendor V00051 -783.29 -783.29 0.00

12/29/2025 Payment 1442 CITY OF DADE CITY Check for Vendor V00044 -363.05 -363.05 0.00
01/02/2026 Payment 1444 CITY OF DADE CITY Check for Vendor V00044 -329.11 -329.11 0.00
01/02/2026 Payment 1445 COOPER POOLS 

INC. Check for Vendor V00053 -306.44 -306.44 0.00

01/02/2026 Payment 1446 ELI PREMIER 
SERVICES, LLC Check for Vendor V00060 -700.00 -700.00 0.00

01/02/2026 Payment 1447 INFRAMARK LLC Check for Vendor V00014 -145.94 -145.94 0.00
01/02/2026 Payment 1448 REDWIRE LLC Check for Vendor V00033 -4,410.31 -4,410.31 0.00
09/17/2025 Payment 1449 COOPER POOLS 

INC. Check for Vendor V00053 -1,990.00 -1,990.00 0.00
09/17/2025 Payment 1450 INFRAMARK LLC Check for Vendor V00014 -6,650.00 -6,650.00 0.00
01/09/2026 Payment 1451 STEADFAST 

MAINTENANCE Check for Vendor V00045 -7,478.00 -7,478.00 0.00
01/09/2026 Payment 1452 TAMPA ELECTRIC Check for Vendor V00015 -3,937.96 -3,937.96 0.00
01/16/2026 Payment 1454 JON'S CUSTOM 

FENCE INC DBA Check for Vendor V00066 -1,350.00 -1,350.00 0.00
01/16/2026 Payment 1455 REDWIRE LLC Check for Vendor V00033 -79.00 -79.00 0.00

Ending Balance 220,213.26

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Outstanding Checks -7,951.59

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Statement Balance 228,164.85

Subtotal 228,164.85

G/L Account No. 101001 Balance 220,213.26

Subtotal 220,213.26

Ending G/L Balance 220,213.26

Bank Account Statement
Hilltop Point CDD

Bank Account No. 4088
Statement No. 26-01 Statement Date 01/31/2026



01/23/2026 Payment 300007
CHARTER 
COMMUNICATION
S

Inv: 0162402010926-ACH -109.98 -109.98 0.00

01/27/2026 Payment 1456 CENTRAL PEST 
CONTROL Check for Vendor V00057 -67.00 -67.00 0.00

01/27/2026 Payment 1457 INFRAMARK LLC Check for Vendor V00014 -31.12 -31.12 0.00
01/27/2026 Payment 1458 SCHOOLSTATUS 

PARENT INC Check for Vendor V00067 -3,125.00 -3,125.00 0.00
01/31/2026  JE000900 Bank Fees Service Charges -325.24 -325.24 0.00
01/29/2026  JE000903 Supervisor Fees Truist Bank -400.00 -400.00 0.00
Total Checks -32,581.44 -32,581.44 0.00

Adjustments

Total Adjustments

Outstanding Checks

12/10/2025 Payment 1424
BIG SUN FENCING 
& BIG SUN 
PRODUCTS

Check for Vendor V00062 -3,616.00

01/16/2026 Payment 1453 HILLTOP POINT 
CDD Check for Vendor V00018 -1,697.88

01/27/2026 Payment 1459 TIMES PUBLISHING 
COMPANY Check for Vendor V00012 -141.20

01/30/2026 Payment 1460 CENTRAL PEST 
CONTROL Check for Vendor V00057 -880.00

01/30/2026 Payment 1461 CITY OF DADE CITY Check for Vendor V00044 -331.51
01/30/2026 Payment 1462 ELI PREMIER 

SERVICES, LLC Check for Vendor V00060 -700.00
01/30/2026 Payment 1463 REDWIRE LLC Check for Vendor V00033 -585.00
Total Outstanding Checks -7,951.59

Outstanding Deposits

Total Outstanding Deposits

Bank Account Statement
Hilltop Point CDD

Bank Account No. 4088
Statement No. 26-01 Statement Date 01/31/2026



Fund 

No.

Check / 

ACH No.
Date Vendor Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account #

Amount

Paid

GENERAL FUND - 001

001 1444 01/02/26 V00044 CITY OF DADE CITY 121625-7-01 11/18 - 12/13 - Water Water Utility Services 543018-53301 $329.11

001 1445 01/02/26 V00053 COOPER POOLS INC. 2025-1572 12/18 - Pool Treatment Pool Maintenance - Contract 531034-53908 $306.44

001 1446 01/02/26 V00060 ELI PREMIER SERVICES, LLC INV0051 Dec 25 - Janitorial Services Clubhouse - Facility Janitorial Service 531131-57200 $700.00

001 1447 01/02/26 V00014 INFRAMARK LLC 166693 Inframark Management Inv - Nov 25 Nov 25 - Postage, B/W Copies, Color Copies 541024-51301 $69.69

001 1447 01/02/26 V00014 INFRAMARK LLC 166693 Inframark Management Inv - Nov 25 MANAGEMENT FEE JUN 2024 544025-51301 $76.25

001 1448 01/02/26 V00033 REDWIRE LLC 622644 12/12 - Playground Reader Repair Amenity R&M 546176-57200 $3,825.31

001 1448 01/02/26 V00033 REDWIRE LLC 625900 Jan 26 - Access Control Access Control 549912-57200 $585.00

001 1451 01/09/26 V00045 STEADFAST MAINTENANCE SA-18793 Jan 26 - Landscape Maintenance Landscape Maintenance 546300-53908 $7,478.00

001 1452 01/09/26 V00015 TAMPA ELECTRIC 123025-221009022809 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $979.19

001 1452 01/09/26 V00015 TAMPA ELECTRIC 123125-211034931876 11/22 - 12/23 - Electric Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $25.32

001 1452 01/09/26 V00015 TAMPA ELECTRIC 123025-211030874344 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $36.60

001 1452 01/09/26 V00015 TAMPA ELECTRIC 123025-211032797113 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $806.17

001 1452 01/09/26 V00015 TAMPA ELECTRIC 123025-211030340973 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $52.20

001 1452 01/09/26 V00015 TAMPA ELECTRIC 123025-221008717680 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $49.35

001 1452 01/09/26 V00015 TAMPA ELECTRIC 123025-221008701015 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $1,921.15

001 1452 01/09/26 V00015 TAMPA ELECTRIC 123025-221008717698 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $67.98

001 1454 01/16/26 V00066 JON'S CUSTOM FENCE INC DBA 3124 OCT 25-REMOVED & REINSTALL HIGH TAN FENCE/TWO WALK GATES REPAIRS FENCE WITH TWO WALK GATES FOR REPAIRS 549900-58200 $1,350.00

001 1455 01/16/26 V00033 REDWIRE LLC 627312 01/13 - Gate Repair Amenity R&M 546176-57200 $79.00

001 1456 01/27/26 V00057 CENTRAL PEST CONTROL 159732 Jan 26 - Pest Control Amenity Pest Control 534181-57200 $67.00

001 1457 01/27/26 V00014 INFRAMARK LLC 169033 Inframark Management Inv - Dec 25 Dec 25 - Postage, B/W Copies, Color Copies 541024-51301 $19.12

001 1457 01/27/26 V00014 INFRAMARK LLC 169033 Inframark Management Inv - Dec 25 Dec 25 - Crash Report Expense 549999-51301 $12.00

001 1458 01/27/26 V00067 SCHOOLSTATUS PARENT INC INV-SS-5530 Start date: 11/14 - Website Mgmnt Website Compliance 534397-51301 $3,125.00

001 1459 01/27/26 V00012 TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY 71635-012126 01/21 - Legal Advertising Legal Advertising 548002-51301 $141.20

001 1460 01/30/26 V00057 CENTRAL PEST CONTROL 160084 01/23 - Gopher Removal PEST CONTROL 534181-57200 $880.00

001 1461 01/30/26 V00044 CITY OF DADE CITY 012226-7-01 12/13 - 01/20 - Water Water Utility Services 543018-53301 $331.51

001 1463 01/30/26 V00033 REDWIRE LLC 630096 Feb 26 - Access Invoice Access Control Maintenance & Repair 546998-57200 $585.00

001 300007 01/23/26 V00043 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 0162402010926-ACH INTERNET/PHONE 01/09/26-02/08/26 INTERNET AND PHONE SERVICES 541016-57200 $109.98

Fund Total $24,007.57

SERIES 2022-1 DEBT SERVICE FUND - 201

201 1453 01/16/26 V00018 HILLTOP POINT CDD 01162026-1030 SERIES 2022-1 AND SERIES 2022-2 FY26 DS 10.30.25 SERIES 2022-1 FY26 DS 10.30.2025 103200 $1,332.39

201 1453 01/16/26 V00018 HILLTOP POINT CDD 01162026-1205 SERIES 2022-1 FY26 DS 12.05.25 Cash in Transit 103200 $100.00

Fund Total $1,432.39

SERIES 2022-2 DEBT SERVICE FUND - 202

202 1453 01/16/26 V00018 HILLTOP POINT CDD 01162026-1030 SERIES 2022-1 AND SERIES 2022-2 FY26 DS 10.30.25 SERIES 2022-2 FY26 DS 10.30.25 103200 $265.49

Fund Total $265.49

Total Checks Paid $25,705.45

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

Payment Register by Fund

For the Period from 01/01/2026 to 01/31/2026

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT



Monthly Contract
CENTRAL PEST CONTROL 1/16/2026 159732 $67.00 Jan 26 - Pest Control
COOPER POOLS INC. 1/1/2026 2026-1031 $1,990.00 Jan 26 - Pool Maintenance
ELI PREMIER SERVICES, LLC 1/23/2026 INV0061 $700.00 Feb 26 - Janitorial Services
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $1,000.00 Jan 26 - Accounting Services
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $458.33 Jan 26 - Administrative Services
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $416.67 Jan 26 - Assessment Roll
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $416.67 Jan 26 - Dissemination Services
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $2,083.33 Jan 26 - District Management
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $1,500.00 Jan 26 - Field Services
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $375.00 Jan 26 - Recording Secretary
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $100.00 Jan 26 - Rentals / Leases
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $100.00 Jan 26 - Technology / Data Storage
INFRAMARK LLC 1/2/2026 167816 $200.00 $6,650.00 $6,650.00 Jan 26 - Website Maintenance
REDWIRE LLC 1/25/2026 630096 $585.00 Feb 26 - Access Invoice
STEADFAST MAINTENANCE 1/5/2026 SA-18793 $7,478.00 Jan 26 - Landscape Maintenance
Monthly Contract Subtotal $17,470.00

Variable Contract
CITY OF DADE CITY 1/22/2026 012226-7-01 $331.51 12/13 - 01/20 - Water
ERIN MCCORMICK LAW PA 1/28/2026 10870 $1,317.50 Erin McCormick - Final Billing

TAMPA ELECTRIC 12/30/2025 123025-
221009022809 $979.19 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric

TAMPA ELECTRIC 12/31/2025 123125-
211034931876 $25.32 11/22 - 12/23 - Electric

TAMPA ELECTRIC 12/30/2025 123025-
211030874344 $36.60 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric

TAMPA ELECTRIC 12/30/2025 123025-
211032797113 $806.17 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric

TAMPA ELECTRIC 12/30/2025 123025-
211030340973 $52.20 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric

TAMPA ELECTRIC 12/30/2025 123025-
221008717680 $49.35 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric

January 2026 Meeting

HILLTOP POINT CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

Comments/DescriptionVendor 
Total

Invoice 
Total

AmountInvoice/Account 
Number

Invoice
Date

Vendor



TAMPA ELECTRIC 12/30/2025 123025-
221008701015 $1,921.15 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric

TAMPA ELECTRIC 12/30/2025 123025-
221008717698 $67.98 $3,937.96 11/21 - 12/22 - Electric

Variable Contract Subtotal $5,586.97

Utilities

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 12/9/2025 120925-2402-
ACH $109.98 INTERNET AND PHONE SERVICES

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1/9/2026 0162402010926-
ACH $109.98 $219.96 INTERNET AND PHONE SERVICES

Utilities Subtotal $219.96

Regular Services
INFRAMARK LLC 1/20/2026 169033 $19.12 Dec 25 - Postage, B/W Copies, Color Copies
SCHOOLSTATUS PARENT INC 12/20/2025 INV-SS-5530 $3,125.00 Start Date: 11/14 - Website Mgmnt
TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY 1/21/2026 71635-012126 $141.20 01/21 - Legal Advertising
Regular Services Subtotal $3,285.32

Additional Services
CENTRAL PEST CONTROL 1/23/2026 160084 $880.00 PEST CONTROL
HILLTOP POINT CDD 1/16/2026 01162026-1030 $1,332.39 SERIES 2022-1 FY26 DS 10.30.2025
HILLTOP POINT CDD 1/16/2026 01162026-1030 $265.49 $1,597.88 SERIES 2022-2 FY26 DS 10.30.25
HILLTOP POINT CDD 1/16/2026 01162026-1205 $100.00 $1,697.88 SERIES 2022-1 FY26 DS 12.05.25
INFRAMARK LLC 1/20/2026 169033 $12.00 Dec 25 - Crash Report Expense
JON'S CUSTOM FENCE INC DBA 1/12/2026 3124 $1,350.00 FENCE WITH TWO WALK GATES FOR REPAIRS
REDWIRE LLC 1/14/2026 627312 $79.00 01/13 - Gate Repair
Additional Services Subtotal $4,018.88

TOTAL $30,581.13

January 2026 Meeting

HILLTOP POINT CDD
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

Comments/DescriptionVendor 
Total

Invoice 
Total

AmountInvoice/Account 
Number

Invoice
Date

Vendor



Invoice
38427 Garron Place
INVOICE NO. ACCOUNT NUMBER

159732 17141
INVOICE DATE

01/16/2026
LICENSE

JB172341

DUE DATE (NET 0 TERMS)

Upon Receipt
AMOUNT DUE

$67.00

Subtotals $67.00

Total
Discounts

$0.00

Taxes $0.00

Invoice
Total

$67.00

Amount
Paid

$0.00

Amount
Due

$67.00

Central Termite & Pest
Control
4339 Grand Blvd
New Port Richey, FL 34652
(727) 841-6616

Hilltop Point Poolhouse
38427 Garron Place
Dade City, FL 33525

Hilltop Point Poolhouse (Acct #: 17141)

ITEM QUANTITY PRICE SUBTOTAL

MONTHLY OUTSIDE PEST CONTROL 1 $67.00 $67.00

Additional Notes

A finance charge of 1.5% will be made on unpaid balances after 30 days.
National Emergency Poison Control: (800)222-1222



INVOICE
Cooper Pools Inc CPC1459240
4850 Allen Rd PMB 13
Zephyrhills, FL 33541-3551

info@cooperpoolsinc.com
+1 (844) 766-5256

Cleaning Commercial Acct:Inframark Community Management:Hilltop Point
Bill to

Hilltop Point
2505 Pan Am Circle
Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Ship to

Hilltop Point
38427 Garron Place
Dade City, FL 33525

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 2026-1031
Terms: Net 30
Invoice date: 01/01/2026
Due date: 01/31/2026

# Date Product or service Description Qty Rate Amount

1. Monthly Commercial Maintenance Monthly Commercial Maintenance
January 2026

1 $1,990.00 $1,990.00

Ways to pay

View and pay

Total $1,990.00

mailto:info@cooperpoolsinc.com
tel:8447665256
https://connect.intuit.com/portal/app/CommerceNetwork/view/scs-v1-4bd9d1652c524f2ca8c9c45d95fa57e2177316af5c404e97887a2ce23258223ed4cde913634f4d9e94c7dc26b46331d2?locale=en_US&cta=pdfbutton


ĒLI PREMIER SERLI PREMIER SERVICES LLVICES LLCC

P.O. Box 18 Zephyrhills fl 33539

8134151678

elipremierservices@gmail.com

INVINVOICEOICE

INV0061

DDAATETE

01/23/2026

DUE DDUE DAATETE

02/01/2026

BALBALANCE DUEANCE DUE

USD $700.00

BILL TBILL TOO

HilltHilltop Pop Point CDD c/o Infroint CDD c/o Inframarkamark

2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300

Tampa FL 33607

inframarkcms@payableslockbox.com

DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION RARATETE QQTYTY AMOUNTAMOUNT

Amenity cleaning services $700.00 1 $700.00

PPaayment Infyment Infoo

PPAAYMENT INSTRUCTIONSYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

P.O. Box 18 ZEPHYRHILLS FL 33539

BY CHECKBY CHECK

ĒLI PREMIER SERVICES LLC

TTOOTTALAL $700.00

BALBALANCE DUEANCE DUE

USDUSD $7$700.00.0000

January cleaning services

**Please submit payment to the new address showing on invoice!
Thank you!



INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Hilltop Point CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: January 2026

INVOICE# DATE
167816 1/2/2026

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2413 Due On Receipt

PO# DUE DATE
1/2/2026

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Accounting Services 1 Ea 1,000.00  1,000.00

Administration 1 Ea 458.33  458.33

Assessment Roll 1 Ea 416.67  416.67

Dissemination Services 1 Ea 416.67  416.67

District Management 1 Ea 2,083.33  2,083.33

Field Services 1 Ea 1,500.00  1,500.00

Recording Secretary 1 Ea 375.00  375.00

Rental & Leases 1 Ea 100.00  100.00

Technology/Data Storage 1 Ea 100.00  100.00

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 200.00  200.00

Subtotal 6,650.00

Subtotal $6,650.00

Tax $0.00

Total Due $6,650.00



Date

To: Site Location:Hilltop Point CDD

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300

Tampa, FL  33607

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date

W4C5596

1/25/2026

Invoice

1/25/2026

Invoice Number

630096redwire

1136 Thomasville Road

Tallahassee, FL  32303

(850) 219-9473

Terms

Net 30

Terms

Net 30

Customer Number

W4C5596

00000000000000000032221600006300966000005850006

Total Due:$585.00

FEID #27-1194163

Remittance Address:

Hilltop Point CDD Clubhouse

38459 Barrel Dr.

Dade City, FL  33525

QuantityDescription Rate Amount

Hilltop Point CDD Clubhouse - 38459 Barrel Dr., Dade City, FL

CS Access Control Management and Maintenance

02/01/2026 - 02/28/2026
$100.00 $100.00  1.00

CCTV Maintenance

02/01/2026 - 02/28/2026
$85.00 $85.00  1.00

Video Verification Monitoring

02/01/2026 - 02/28/2026
$400.00 $400.00  1.00

Tax

Payments/Credits Applied

$0.00

Subtotal:

$0.00

$585.00

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due

 630096 Recurring Services1/25/2026 $585.00$585.00

1TERMS - NET 30 DAYS. A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% OR 18% ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE will be charged on Past Due Accounts



Invoice
Date

1/5/2026

Invoice #

SA-18793

Bill To

 Hilltop Point Community Development Dist
Bryan Radcliff, Inframark
2005 Pan Am Circle, STE 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Ship To

SM1194
Hilltop Point CDD
11855 Hilltop Farms Drive
Dade City FL 33525

W.O. No.P.O. No. Terms

Net 30

Account # Project

SM1194 Hilltop Point CDD

Cost Code

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Please make all Checks payable to: 
Steadfast Alliance

30435 Commerce Drive, Suite 102
San Antonio, FL 33576

844-347-0702 | ar@steadfastalliance.com

Steadfast Alliance

Accounts over 60 days past due will be subject to credit hold and services may be
suspended. All past due amounts are subject to interest at 1.5% per month plus costs of
collection including attorney fees if incurred.

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Date

Landscape Maintenance Services @ Hilltop Point for the
month dated on this invoice

Common Areas
Landscape Maintenance1 5,236.00 5,236.00
Fertilization Plan1 75.00 75.00

Amenity Center
Landscape Maintenance1 1,780.00 1,780.00
Irrigation Inspections1 150.00 150.00
Fertilization Plan1 237.00 237.00

$7,478.00

$7,478.00

$0.00













































INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Hilltop Point CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: December 2025

INVOICE# DATE
169033 1/20/2026

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2413 Due On Receipt

PO# DUE DATE
1/20/2026

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Postage 17 Ea 0.74  12.58

B/W Copies 41 Ea 0.15  6.15

Color Copies 1 Ea 0.39  0.39

Bryan Radcliff-11-20-25 HSMV CRASH REPORT : Crash Report 
Purchase: $12.00

1 Ea 12.00  12.00

Subtotal 31.12

Subtotal $31.12

Tax $0.00

Total Due $31.12



Invoice # INV-SS-5530
Date: 11/20/2025

1 of 2

Bill To
Hilltop Point CDD
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300
Tampa FL 33607
United States

Total Due: $3,125.00

Due Date: 12/20/2025

Terms Due Date Purchase Order Service Start Service End

Net 30 12/20/2025 11/14/2025 11/13/2026

Item Amount

SchoolNow CMS
Full-featured websites and intranet with unlimited storage and users

$60.00

SchoolNow ADA
Monthly reporting, error correction and training resources

$938.00

SchoolNow Implementation
One time fee for Website design, remediation and launch, SIS integration and data set-up

$1,512.00

SchoolNow Service Fee
Annual service fee for website hosting

$615.00

  Subtotal $3,125.00

  Tax Total $0.00

  Total $3,125.00

  Amount Paid $0.00

  Amount Due $3,125.00

For Payment by EFT:
Remittance Contact: ar@schoolstatus.com
Bank Name: Stifel Bank
Bank Address: 8000 Maryland Avenue Ste 100, Clayton, Missouri 63105
Routing #: 081018998
Account #: 16763806
SWIFT: STLFUS44XXX
Please include the invoice number in the description if possible. 
 

For Payment by Check:
SchoolStatus, LLC
P.O. Box 771470
St. Louis, MO 63177-9816
United States



Invoice # INV-SS-5530
Date: 11/20/2025

2 of 2

 
Click Here to pay with Credit Card

Click here to view our W-9.



ADVERTISING INVOICE

Advertising Run Dates

01/21/2026

Advertiser Name

HILLTOP CDD

Stop Ins. Net AmountStart

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT

SizeAd

 Number

Product Placement Description

PO Number

Times Publishing Company

DEPT 3396

PO BOX 123396

DALLAS, TX 75312-3396

Toll Free Phone 1 (877) 321-7355

Fed Tax ID 59-0482470

1/21/26-1/21/26

Billing Date

Total Amount Due

Sales Rep Customer Account

TB320570

$141.20 

Invoice Number

1/21/2026 Deirdre Bonett

71635-012126

 71635 Baylink Pasco , 

tampabay.com

1/21/26 $139.20 Meetine Schedule 1.00x61.00 

L
Legal-CLS 2 

col

 2 1/21/26

$2.00 Affidavit Fee

HILLTOP CDD

2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300

Tampa, FL 33607-6008

Advertising Run Dates Advertiser Name

HILLTOP CDD1/21/26-1/21/26

Billing Date

Total Amount Due

Sales Rep Customer Account

TB320570

$141.20 

Invoice  Number

1/21/2026

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Times Publishing Company

DEPT 3396

PO BOX 123396

DALLAS, TX 75312-3396

Toll Free Phone 1 (877) 321-7355

Deirdre Bonett

DO NOT SEND CASH BY MAIL

PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY

Times Publishing Company

DEPT 3396

PO BOX 123396

DALLAS, TX 75312-3396

REMIT TO:

~~::110857||I2026.00000485||53654::~~

71635-012126





Invoice
38427 Garron Place
INVOICE NO. ACCOUNT NUMBER

160084 17141
INVOICE DATE

01/23/2026
LICENSE

JB172341

DUE DATE (NET 0 TERMS)

Upon Receipt
AMOUNT DUE

$880.00

Subtotals $880.00

Total
Discounts

$0.00

Taxes $0.00

Invoice
Total

$880.00

Amount
Paid

$0.00

Amount
Due

$880.00

Central Termite & Pest
Control
4339 Grand Blvd
New Port Richey, FL 34652
(727) 841-6616

Hilltop Point Poolhouse
38427 Garron Place
Dade City, FL 33525

Hilltop Point Poolhouse (Acct #: 17141)

ITEM QUANTITY PRICE SUBTOTAL

Miscellaneous Pest 1 $880.00 $880.00

Additional Notes

A finance charge of 1.5% will be made on unpaid balances after 30 days.
National Emergency Poison Control: (800)222-1222



Today's Date 1/16/2026

Check Amount $1,332.39

Check Description Series 2022-1 10.30.2025

Code: 201.103200.1000

Check Amount $265.49

Check Description Series 2022-2 10.30.2025

Code: 202.103200.1000

TOTAL: $1,597.88

Special Instructions: Please mail check with letter

Nancy Hix

Authorization

DM

Fund 001

G/L 20702

Object Code

Chk           # Date

HILLTOP POINT CDD
DISTRICT CHECK REQUEST



Dollar Amounts

Net O&M 288,123.01$          41.98% 0.419800

Net DS 22-1 331,988.96$          48.38% 0.483800 1%

Net DS 22-2 66,149.99$           9.64% 0.096400

Net Total 686,261.96           100.00% 100.00%

201 202

41.98% 48.38% 9.64%

Date Received Amount Received

Raw Numbers

Operations 

Revenue

Raw Numbers

2022-1 Debt 

Service 

Revenue

Raw Numbers

2022-2 Debt 

Service 

Revenue

Proof
Date Transferred / 

Distribution ID

 Notes / CDD 

check # 

10/30/2025 2,111.00$             886.20$             1,021.30$          203.50$             -      ck 21129

10/30/2025 2,754.00$             1,156.13$          1,332.39$          265.49$             0.01    ck 21142

11/14/2025 2,599.05$             1,091.08$          1,257.42$          250.55$             -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

TOTAL 7,464.05$           3,133.41$        3,611.11$        719.53$           0.01   
Net Total on 

Roll 686,261.96$          
Collection 

Surplus / 

(Deficit) (678,797.91)$        

HILLTOP POINT CDD

Fiscal Year 2026, Tax Year 2025

TAX REVENUE RECEIPTS AND TRANSFER SCHEDULE

Fiscal Year 2026 Percentages

M:\Client Files\Hilltop Point CDD 533\Accounting and Finance\Financial Services\Accounting\Debt Service\FY 2026\Hilltop Point CDD FY 2026 DS Schedule



Today's Date 1/16/2026

Check Amount $100.00

Check Description Series 2022-1 12.5.2025

Code: 201.103200.1000

Check Amount

Check Description Series 2022-2 12.10.2025

Code: 202.103200.1000

TOTAL: $100.00

Special Instructions: Please mail check with letter

Nancy Hix

Authorization

DM

Fund 001

G/L 20702

Object Code

Chk           # Date

HILLTOP POINT CDD
DISTRICT CHECK REQUEST



Dollar Amounts

Net O&M 288,123.01$          41.98% 0.419800

Net DS 22-1 331,988.96$          48.38% 0.483800 100%

Net DS 22-2 66,149.99$           9.64% 0.096400

Net Total 686,261.96           100.00% 100.00%

201 202

41.98% 48.38% 9.64%

Date Received Amount Received

Raw Numbers

Operations 

Revenue

Raw Numbers

2022-1 Debt 

Service 

Revenue

Raw Numbers

2022-2 Debt 

Service 

Revenue

Proof
Date Transferred / 

Distribution ID

 Notes / CDD 

check # 

10/30/2025 2,111.00$             886.20$             1,021.30$          203.50$             -      

10/30/2025 2,754.00$             1,156.13$          1,332.39$          265.49$             0.01    

11/14/2025 2,599.05$             1,091.08$          1,257.42$          250.55$             -      

11/20/2025 10,602.67$           4,451.00$          5,129.57$          1,022.10$          -      

11/25/2025 6,548.78$             2,749.18$          3,168.30$          631.30$             -      

12/5/2025 651,500.72$          273,500.00$       315,196.05$       62,804.67$         0.00    

12/10/2025 13,022.75$           5,466.95$          6,300.41$          1,255.39$          -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

-$                  -$                  -$                  -      

TOTAL 689,138.97$       289,300.54$    333,405.43$    66,433.00$      0.01   
Net Total on 

Roll 686,261.96$          
Collection 

Surplus / 

(Deficit) 2,877.01$             

HILLTOP POINT CDD

Fiscal Year 2026, Tax Year 2025

TAX REVENUE RECEIPTS AND TRANSFER SCHEDULE

Fiscal Year 2026 Percentages

M:\Client Files\Hilltop Point CDD 533\Accounting and Finance\Financial Services\Accounting\Debt Service\FY 2026\Hilltop Point CDD FY 2026 DS Schedule





Date

To: Site Location:Hilltop Point CDD

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300

Tampa, FL  33607

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date

W4C5596

1/14/2026

Invoice

1/14/2026

Invoice Number

627312redwire

1136 Thomasville Road

Tallahassee, FL  32303

(850) 219-9473

Terms

Net 30

Terms

Net 30

Customer Number

W4C5596

00000000000000000032221600006273122000000790041

Total Due:$79.00

FEID #27-1194163

Remittance Address:

Hilltop Point CDD Clubhouse

38459 Barrel Dr.

Dade City, FL  33525

QuantityDescription Rate Amount

Hilltop Point CDD Clubhouse - 38459 Barrel Dr., Dade City, FL

Trip Charge $79.00 $79.00  1.00

Tax

Payments/Credits Applied

$0.00

Subtotal:

$0.00

$79.00

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due

 627312 Service1/14/2026 $79.00$79.00

1TERMS - NET 30 DAYS. A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% OR 18% ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE will be charged on Past Due Accounts

Realigned strike plate with magnet , washers tightened.  Tested thoroughly, gate is locking properly again. Job Complete.



Field Inspection Report - February - Steadfast

Friday, February 6, 2026

Prepared For Board of Supervisors

20 Items Identified

Paul Young

District Field Inspector

Hilltop Point CDD

Green - Completed
Red – Item has not been addressed
Orange - Monitoring / In progress



Item 1 - Clinton Avenue Tract P5 Open Area
Assigned To: Steadfast
Hilltop Farms Community Signage:

• The signage is clear and clean.

• The landscaping experienced minor frost damage but remains well maintained.

• Bushes are trimmed evenly.

28.328748828.3287488
-82.1813621-82.1813621
14:36 2/6/2614:36 2/6/26

28.32886828.328868
-82.181393-82.181393

14:37 2/6/2614:37 2/6/26

28.328967228.3289672
-82.1815554-82.1815554
14:38 2/6/2614:38 2/6/26

28.328725228.3287252
-82.1812731-82.1812731
14:41 2/6/2614:41 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 2 - Clinton Avenue Tract P5 Open Area
Assigned To: Steadfast

Main Entrance Frontage Landscape:

• The landscape has fared well overall despite the recent frost.

• The landscaping remains well maintained.

28.328726328.3287263
-82.1812756-82.1812756
14:42 2/6/2614:42 2/6/26

28.328701628.3287016
-82.1805461-82.1805461
14:43 2/6/2614:43 2/6/26

28.328694328.3286943
-82.1816034-82.1816034
14:44 2/6/2614:44 2/6/26

28.328678328.3286783
-82.1847533-82.1847533
13:53 2/6/2613:53 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 3 - Hilltop Farms Drive
Assigned To: Steadfast

Lift Station 1:

• All landscaping around the lift station is well maintained.

• Lift stations should have locks and are controlled by the county for 
access.

28.33207528.332075
-82.1798033-82.1798033
13:22 2/6/2613:22 2/6/26

28.331938328.3319383
-82.179755-82.179755

13:22 2/6/2613:22 2/6/26

28.3320228.33202
-82.179505-82.179505

13:24 2/6/2613:24 2/6/26

28.331853328.3318533
-82.1794283-82.1794283
13:24 2/6/2613:24 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 4 - Pond 2
Assigned To: Steadfast

Pond 2 Bank Maintenance:

• Pond 2 banks and base are serviced per scope of work.

• All control structures are clear of debris.

28.331461728.3314617
-82.1797417-82.1797417
13:29 2/6/2613:29 2/6/26

28.331091728.3310917
-82.1800383-82.1800383
13:30 2/6/2613:30 2/6/26

28.330866728.3308667
-82.1799-82.1799

13:31 2/6/2613:31 2/6/26

28.331008328.3310083
-82.17952-82.17952

13:31 2/6/2613:31 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 5 - Tract D4:Landscape / Pond
Assigned To: Steadfast

Tract D4 Drainage and Landscape Area:

• The northeast perimeter is well maintained.

Drainage Pond Tract D3:

• The southeast area is also well maintained.

• Both areas are currently dry.

28.330928.3309
-82.179405-82.179405

13:32 2/6/2613:32 2/6/26

28.329278328.3292783
-82.1794583-82.1794583
13:44 2/6/2613:44 2/6/26

28.328766728.3287667
-82.179895-82.179895

13:42 2/6/2613:42 2/6/26

28.329086728.3290867
-82.1795583-82.1795583
13:44 2/6/2613:44 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 6 - Tract D1 Pond 1 Drainage Area
Assigned To: Steadfast

Tract D1 Pond 1 Area:

• The banks and base are well maintained.

• All drainage structures are clear of debris.

28.331136728.3311367
-82.1803583-82.1803583
13:33 2/6/2613:33 2/6/26

28.331403328.3314033
-82.1804117-82.1804117
13:34 2/6/2613:34 2/6/26

28.331563328.3315633
-82.1805033-82.1805033
13:34 2/6/2613:34 2/6/26

28.332008328.3320083
-82.1805417-82.1805417
13:35 2/6/2613:35 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 7 - Lift Station 2
Assigned To: Steadfast

Lift Station 2 - Hilltop Farms Drive:

• The lift station landscaping is well maintained.

• All areas are maintained per scope.

• The pond in the north corner is well maintained, and all drainage structures are clear of

debris.

28.338371728.3383717
-82.1798783-82.1798783
12:23 2/6/2612:23 2/6/26

28.338361728.3383617
-82.1802833-82.1802833
12:23 2/6/2612:23 2/6/26

28.339241728.3392417
-82.17987-82.17987

12:26 2/6/2612:26 2/6/26

28.3392828.33928
-82.179375-82.179375

12:27 2/6/2612:27 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 8 - Tract P1 Easement

Assigned To: Steadfast

Tract P1 Easement:

• The easement is well maintained per scope.

• Steadfast has removed the old construction barriers.

28.339286728.3392867
-82.1807633-82.1807633
12:30 2/6/2612:30 2/6/26

28.33925528.339255
-82.1809533-82.1809533
12:30 2/6/2612:30 2/6/26

28.339136728.3391367
-82.181345-82.181345

12:31 2/6/2612:31 2/6/26

28.339108328.3391083
-82.1813367-82.1813367
12:31 2/6/2612:31 2/6/26

1 2

3 4

paul young
Highlight



Item 9 - McDonald Street
Due By: Monday, February 16, 2026
Assigned To: Steadfast

McDonald’s Street Pond:

• Control structures are well maintained.

• Landscaping in this area is also well maintained.

• The banks are maintained.

The leaning tree in the area should also be straightened for better appearance and stability.

28.337586728.3375867
-82.1808617-82.1808617
12:15 2/6/2612:15 2/6/26

28.338466728.3384667
-82.1813717-82.1813717
12:17 2/6/2612:17 2/6/26

28.337408328.3374083
-82.1812667-82.1812667
12:19 2/6/2612:19 2/6/26

28.338233328.3382333
-82.1804667-82.1804667
12:18 2/6/2612:18 2/6/26

1 2

3 4

paul young
Highlight



Item 10 - Palomino Drive
Assigned To: Steadfast / District Manager

Palomino Drive Pond Access:

• The pond access is well maintained.

• All drain structures are clear of debris.

• The riprap has been restacked in the outflow areas for both outflow controlled drains.

28.334111728.3341117
-82.1815117-82.1815117
12:39 2/6/2612:39 2/6/26

28.334708328.3347083
-82.1816167-82.1816167
12:41 2/6/2612:41 2/6/26

28.335113328.3351133
-82.18222-82.18222

12:43 2/6/2612:43 2/6/26

28.33475528.334755
-82.1828533-82.1828533
12:44 2/6/2612:44 2/6/26

1 2

3 4

paul young
Highlight



Item 11 - Palomino Drive Boundary
Assigned To: Steadfast

Palomino Drive Boundary:

• The boundary is well maintained.

• The retaining wall and weed control are also well maintained.

28.335096728.3350967
-82.18315-82.18315

12:45 2/6/2612:45 2/6/26

28.335096728.3350967
-82.18312-82.18312

12:46 2/6/2612:46 2/6/26

28.335141728.3351417
-82.1831883-82.1831883
12:46 2/6/2612:46 2/6/26

28.335146728.3351467
-82.18322-82.18322

12:46 2/6/2612:46 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 12 - Retaining Wall
Assigned To: Steadfast

Palomino Drive Boundary:

• Weed control along the fence at the boundary is well maintained.

• Access to the retaining wall is clear of weeds.

28.335121728.3351217
-82.1837-82.1837

12:48 2/6/2612:48 2/6/26

28.335121728.3351217
-82.1837167-82.1837167
12:48 2/6/2612:48 2/6/26

28.335146728.3351467
-82.183905-82.183905

12:49 2/6/2612:49 2/6/26

28.3351528.33515
-82.1838617-82.1838617
12:49 2/6/2612:49 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 13 - Pindos Drive Retaining Wall
Assigned To: Steadfast

Pindos Drive Retaining Wall:

• The easement is maintained per scope and clear to the neighboring fence.

• The retaining wall is clear of weeds.

28.333363328.3333633
-82.18412-82.18412

12:58 2/6/2612:58 2/6/26

28.335108328.3351083
-82.1841583-82.1841583
13:01 2/6/2613:01 2/6/26

28.335111728.3351117
-82.1841667-82.1841667
13:00 2/6/2613:00 2/6/26

28.33449528.334495
-82.18415-82.18415

13:03 2/6/2613:03 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 14 - Barrel Drive
Assigned To: Steadfast / District Manager

Barrel Drive Lift Station:

• The landscaping around the Barrel Drive lift station is maintained per scope.

• Mailboxes in this area are clean and organized.

28.33292528.332925
-82.1829833-82.1829833
13:06 2/6/2613:06 2/6/26

28.333128.3331
-82.1827383-82.1827383
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28.333246728.3332467
-82.1827867-82.1827867
13:08 2/6/2613:08 2/6/26

28.333191728.3331917
-82.182695-82.182695

13:09 2/6/2613:09 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 15 - Barrel Drive Pocket Park
Assigned To: Steadfast

Barrel Drive Pocket Park:

• The pocket park is maintained per scope.

• The fenceline maintenance is also well maintained.

28.332913328.3329133
-82.1838-82.1838

13:12 2/6/2613:12 2/6/26

28.332938328.3329383
-82.18348-82.18348

13:11 2/6/2613:11 2/6/26

28.332941728.3329417
-82.18348-82.18348

13:11 2/6/2613:11 2/6/26

1 2

3



Item 16 - Tract D8/9 Public Access Drainage Area
Assigned To: Steadfast

Tract D7, D8, and D9 Public Access and Drainage Areas:

• These areas are maintained per scope.

28.329288328.3292883
-82.1841717-82.1841717
13:50 2/6/2613:50 2/6/26

28.330846728.3308467
-82.1841667-82.1841667
14:00 2/6/2614:00 2/6/26

28.330908328.3309083
-82.18418-82.18418

14:00 2/6/2614:00 2/6/26

28.331663328.3316633
-82.1831133-82.1831133
14:05 2/6/2614:05 2/6/26

1 2

3 4



Item 17 - Tract D6/7 Drainage Areas
Assigned To: Steadfast

Tract D6 Drainage Area Easement:

• Maintained per scope.

Tract D7 Pond Banks and Base:

• Mowed per scope, all structures are clear of debris.

Drain Grate in Tract D6:

• The hole has been filled per specifications.

28.33110528.331105
-82.1846383-82.1846383
14:02 2/6/2614:02 2/6/26

28.33112528.331125
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28.3320328.33203
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28.33205528.332055
-82.18367-82.18367

14:06 2/6/2614:06 2/6/26

1 2

3 4

paul young
Highlight



Item 18 - Amenity Center
Assigned To: District Manager

Community Center Landscape:

• Well maintained.

Mailbox Kiosk:

• Clean and organized.

28.33015528.330155
-82.18062-82.18062

14:16 2/6/2614:16 2/6/26

28.330113328.3301133
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Item 19- Amenity Facilities
Assigned To: District Manager

• Bathrooms and water fountains are fully operational.

• Message boards are clear and readable.

• All signage is clean and visible.

• Fans, lighting, and furniture are intact and operational.

Item 20 - Amenity Pool
Due By: Monday, February 16, 2026

28.330171728.3301717
-82.1805883-82.1805883
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Assigned To: District Manager / Steadfast / Inframark

Amenity Center Pool:

• Pool is clear and blue.

• All pool furniture is organized, clean, and intact.

• Playground signage is clearly visible, and all playground equipment is operational.

• Small weeds noted in some areas will be taken care of during the next visit.

• Inframark will investigate the loose fencing and provide an estimate for repairs.

28.330133328.3301333
-82.1802967-82.1802967
14:20 2/6/2614:20 2/6/26

28.330288328.3302883
-82.1806867-82.1806867
14:22 2/6/2614:22 2/6/26
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-82.180305-82.180305
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1 2
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Highlight
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